

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**July 2015**  
**Rate 201 – Fort Frances**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' gas commodity, transportation price adjustment, delivery and delivery price adjustment rates, and a decrease to the gas price adjustment rate, as of July 1, 2015. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary credits that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$4.66 for a typical Rate 201 customer in the Fort Frances area using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

**Gas Used**

The gas commodity rate increased by 0.4186 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 12.1544 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> based on our forecast of natural gas market prices for the next 12 months.

**Gas Price Adjustment**

The gas price adjustment rate decreased by 0.6098 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -1.1574 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate increased by 1.6349 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.9526 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario and actual costs from prior periods.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption increased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.4237 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -0.0488 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of July 1, 2015. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 201 customer in the Fort Frances area using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at July 1, 2015</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Gas Used	12.1544 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$9.19
Gas Price Adjustment	-1.1574 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$13.38
Transportation to Union Gas	5.8930 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.01
Transportation Price Adjustment	0.9526 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.64
Storage	3.5677 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.01
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 100 m <sup>3</sup>	9.0317 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	8.8036 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	8.4459 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.19
Next 500 m <sup>3</sup>	8.1176 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.8465 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	-0.0488 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$21.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$4.66</b>

## **Important Information About Your Rates**

**July 2015**

### **Rate 201 – Fort Frances Energy Marketer Customer**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' transportation price adjustment, delivery and delivery price adjustment rates as of July 1, 2015. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary credits that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$0.47 for a typical Rate 201 customer in the Fort Frances area using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

#### **Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate increased by 1.6349 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.9526 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario and actual costs from prior periods.

#### **Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption increased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

#### **Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.4237 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -0.0488 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of July 1, 2015. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 201 customer in the Fort Frances area using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at July 1, 2015</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Transportation to Union Gas *	5.8930 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.01
Transportation Price Adjustment	0.9526 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.64
Storage	3.5677 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.01
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 100 m <sup>3</sup>	9.0317 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	8.8036 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	8.4459 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.19
Next 500 m <sup>3</sup>	8.1176 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.8465 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	-0.0488 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$21.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$0.47</b>

\* Depending on the terms of your retail energy marketer contract, you may or may not be affected by Union Gas' changes to transportation rates. Please contact your retail energy marketer directly at the phone number that appears on your bill if you have questions.

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**July 2015**  
**Rate 101 – Northwestern Ontario**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' gas commodity, transportation price adjustment, delivery and delivery price adjustment rates, and a decrease to the gas price adjustment rate, as of July 1, 2015. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary credits that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$4.53 for a typical Rate 101 customer in northwestern Ontario using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

**Gas Used**

The gas commodity rate increased by 0.4217 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 12.2371 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> based on our forecast of natural gas market prices for the next 12 months.

**Gas Price Adjustment**

The gas price adjustment rate decreased by 0.6098 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -1.1574 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate increased by 1.6349 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.9526 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario and actual costs from prior periods.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption increased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.4237 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -0.0488 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of July 1, 2015. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 101 customer in northwestern Ontario using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at July 1, 2015</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Gas Used	12.2371 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$9.27
Gas Price Adjustment	-1.1574 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$13.38
Transportation to Union Gas	5.0785 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.01
Transportation Price Adjustment	0.9526 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.64
Storage	3.2422 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.04
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 100 m <sup>3</sup>	9.0317 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	8.8036 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	8.4459 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.19
Next 500 m <sup>3</sup>	8.1176 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.8465 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	-0.0488 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$21.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$4.53</b>

## **Important Information About Your Rates**

**July 2015**

**Rate 101 – Northwestern Ontario**

**Energy Marketer Customer**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' transportation price adjustment, delivery and delivery price adjustment rates as of July 1, 2015. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary credits that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$0.42 for a typical Rate 101 customer in northwestern Ontario using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

### **Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate increased by 1.6349 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.9526 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario and actual costs from prior periods.

### **Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption increased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

### **Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.4237 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -0.0488 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of July 1, 2015. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 101 customer in northwestern Ontario using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at July 1, 2015</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Transportation to Union Gas *	5.0785 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.01
Transportation Price Adjustment	0.9526 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.64
Storage	3.2422 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.04
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 100 m <sup>3</sup>	9.0317 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	8.8036 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	8.4459 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.19
Next 500 m <sup>3</sup>	8.1176 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.8465 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	-0.0488 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$21.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$0.42</b>

\* Depending on the terms of your retail energy marketer contract, you may or may not be affected by Union Gas' changes to transportation rates. Please contact your retail energy marketer directly at the phone number that appears on your bill if you have questions.

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**July 2015**  
**Rate 301 – Northern Ontario**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' gas commodity, transportation price adjustment, delivery and delivery price adjustment rates, and a decrease to the gas price adjustment rate, as of July 1, 2015. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary credits that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$4.40 for a typical Rate 301 customer in northern Ontario using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

**Gas Used**

The gas commodity rate increased by 0.4264 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 12.3648 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> based on our forecast of natural gas market prices for the next 12 months.

**Gas Price Adjustment**

The gas price adjustment rate decreased by 0.6098 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -1.1574 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate increased by 1.6349 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.9526 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario and actual costs from prior periods.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption increased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.4237 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -0.0488 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of July 1, 2015. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 301 customer in northern Ontario using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at July 1, 2015</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Gas Used	12.3648 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$9.40
Gas Price Adjustment	-1.1574 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$13.39
Transportation to Union Gas	6.6160 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.01
Transportation Price Adjustment	0.9526 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.63
Storage	3.8566 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 100 m <sup>3</sup>	9.0317 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	8.8036 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	8.4459 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.23
Next 500 m <sup>3</sup>	8.1176 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.8465 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	-0.0488 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$21.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$4.40</b>

## **Important Information About Your Rates**

**July 2015**

**Rate 301 – Northern Ontario**

**Energy Marketer Customer**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' transportation price adjustment, delivery and delivery price adjustment rates as of July 1, 2015. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary credits that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$0.41 for a typical Rate 301 customer in northern Ontario using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

### **Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate increased by 1.6349 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.9526 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario and actual costs from prior periods.

### **Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption increased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

### **Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.4237 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -0.0488 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of July 1, 2015. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 301 customer in northern Ontario using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at July 1, 2015</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Transportation to Union Gas *	6.6160 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.01
Transportation Price Adjustment	0.9526 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.63
Storage	3.8566 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 100 m <sup>3</sup>	9.0317 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	8.8036 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	8.4459 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.23
Next 500 m <sup>3</sup>	8.1176 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.8465 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	-0.0488 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$21.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$0.41</b>

\* Depending on the terms of your retail energy marketer contract, you may or may not be affected by Union Gas' changes to transportation rates. Please contact your retail energy marketer directly at the phone number that appears on your bill if you have questions.

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**July 2015**  
**Rate 601 – Eastern Ontario**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' gas commodity, transportation price adjustment, delivery and delivery price adjustment rates, and a decrease to the gas price adjustment rate, as of July 1, 2015. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary credits that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$4.12 for a typical Rate 601 customer in eastern Ontario using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

**Gas Used**

The gas commodity rate increased by 0.4299 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 12.4663 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> based on our forecast of natural gas market prices for the next 12 months.

**Gas Price Adjustment**

The gas price adjustment rate decreased by 0.6098 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -1.1574 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate increased by 1.6349 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.9526 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario and actual costs from prior periods.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption increased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.4237 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -0.0488 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of July 1, 2015. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 601 customer in eastern Ontario using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at July 1, 2015</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Gas Used	12.4663 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$9.47
Gas Price Adjustment	-1.1574 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$13.39
Transportation to Union Gas	7.8378 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.01
Transportation Price Adjustment	0.9526 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.65
Storage	4.3449 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.01
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 100 m <sup>3</sup>	9.0317 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	8.8036 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	8.4459 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.45
Next 500 m <sup>3</sup>	8.1176 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.8465 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	-0.0488 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$21.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$4.12</b>

## **Important Information About Your Rates**

**July 2015**

**Rate 601 – Eastern Ontario**

**Energy Marketer Customer**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' transportation price adjustment, delivery and delivery price adjustment rates as of July 1, 2015. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary credits that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$0.20 for a typical Rate 601 customer in eastern Ontario using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

### **Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate increased by 1.6349 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.9526 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario and actual costs from prior periods.

### **Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption increased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

### **Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.4237 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -0.0488 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of July 1, 2015. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 601 customer in eastern Ontario using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

CHARGES	RATES at July 1, 2015	ANNUAL increase or decrease
Transportation to Union Gas *	7.8378 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.01
Transportation Price Adjustment	0.9526 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.65
Storage	4.3449 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.01
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 100 m <sup>3</sup>	9.0317 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	8.8036 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	8.4459 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.45
Next 500 m <sup>3</sup>	8.1176 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.8465 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	-0.0488 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$21.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$0.20</b>

\* Depending on the terms of your retail energy marketer contract, you may or may not be affected by Union Gas' changes to transportation rates. Please contact your retail energy marketer directly at the phone number that appears on your bill if you have questions.

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**July 2015**  
**Rate 210 – Fort Frances**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' gas commodity, transportation price adjustment, delivery and delivery price adjustment rates, and a decrease to the gas price adjustment rate, as of July 1, 2015. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary charges that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$179.55 for a typical Rate 210 customer in the Fort Frances area using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

**Gas Used**

The gas commodity rate increased by 0.4186 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 12.1544 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> based on our forecast of natural gas market prices for the next 12 months.

**Gas Price Adjustment**

The gas price adjustment rate decreased by 0.6098 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -1.1574 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate increased by 1.7545 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.9637 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario and actual costs from prior periods.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption increased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.9351 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.3189 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of July 1, 2015. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 210 customer in the Fort Frances area using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at July 1, 2015</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Gas Used	12.1544 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$389.28
Gas Price Adjustment	-1.1574 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$567.11
Transportation to Union Gas	5.2068 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Transportation Price Adjustment	0.9637 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$12.00
Storage	2.3465 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.1396 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 9,000 m <sup>3</sup>	5.8247 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 20,000 m <sup>3</sup>	5.1039 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 70,000 m <sup>3</sup>	4.6211 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 100,000 m <sup>3</sup>	2.7920 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.3189 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$70.00	\$0.00
<b>Total Annual Impact</b>		<b>-\$179.55</b>

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**July 2015**  
**Rate 210 – Fort Frances**  
**Energy Marketer Customer**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' transportation price adjustment, delivery and delivery price adjustment rates as of July 1, 2015. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary charges that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$1.72 for a typical Rate 210 customer in the Fort Frances area using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

**Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate increased by 1.7545 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.9637 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario and actual costs from prior periods.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption increased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.9351 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.3189 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of July 1, 2015. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 210 customer in the Fort Frances area using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at July 1, 2015</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Transportation to Union Gas *	5.2068 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Transportation Price Adjustment	0.9637 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$12.00
Storage	2.3465 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.1396 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 9,000 m <sup>3</sup>	5.8247 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 20,000 m <sup>3</sup>	5.1039 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$10.28
Next 70,000 m <sup>3</sup>	4.6211 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 100,000 m <sup>3</sup>	2.7920 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.3189 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$70.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$1.72</b>

\* Depending on the terms of your retail energy marketer contract, you may or may not be affected by Union Gas' changes to transportation rates. Please contact your retail energy marketer directly at the phone number that appears on your bill if you have questions.

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**July 2015**  
**Rate 110 – Northwestern Ontario**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' gas commodity, transportation price adjustment, delivery and delivery price adjustment rates, and a decrease to the gas price adjustment rate, as of July 1, 2015. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary charges that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$176.65 for a typical Rate 110 customer in northwestern Ontario using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

**Gas Used**

The gas commodity rate increased by 0.4217 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 12.2371 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> based on our forecast of natural gas market prices for the next 12 months.

**Gas Price Adjustment**

The gas price adjustment rate decreased by 0.6098 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -1.1574 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate increased by 1.7545 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.9637 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario and actual costs from prior periods.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption increased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.9351 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.3189 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of July 1, 2015. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 110 customer in northwestern Ontario using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at July 1, 2015</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Gas Used	12.2371 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$392.18
Gas Price Adjustment	-1.1574 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$567.11
Transportation to Union Gas	4.3923 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Transportation Price Adjustment	0.9637 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$12.00
Storage	2.0210 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.1396 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$10.28
Next 9,000 m <sup>3</sup>	5.8247 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 20,000 m <sup>3</sup>	5.1039 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 70,000 m <sup>3</sup>	4.6211 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 100,000 m <sup>3</sup>	2.7920 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.3189 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$70.00	\$0.00
<b>Total Annual Impact</b>		<b>-\$176.65</b>

## **Important Information About Your Rates**

**July 2015**

**Rate 110 – Northwestern Ontario**

**Energy Marketer Customer**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' transportation price adjustment, delivery and delivery price adjustment rates as of July 1, 2015. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary charges that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$1.72 for a typical Rate 110 customer in northwestern Ontario using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

### **Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate increased by 1.7545 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.9637 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario and actual costs from prior periods.

### **Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption increased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

### **Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.9351 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.3189 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of July 1, 2015. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 110 customer in northwestern Ontario using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

CHARGES	RATES at July 1, 2015	ANNUAL increase or decrease
Transportation to Union Gas *	4.3923 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Transportation Price Adjustment	0.9637 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$12.00
Storage	2.0210 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.1396 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 9,000 m <sup>3</sup>	5.8247 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 20,000 m <sup>3</sup>	5.1039 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$10.28
Next 70,000 m <sup>3</sup>	4.6211 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 100,000 m <sup>3</sup>	2.7920 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.3189 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$70.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$1.72</b>

\* Depending on the terms of your retail energy marketer contract, you may or may not be affected by Union Gas' changes to transportation rates. Please contact your retail energy marketer directly at the phone number that appears on your bill if you have questions.

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**July 2015**  
**Rate 310 – Northern Ontario**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' gas commodity, transportation price adjustment, delivery and delivery price adjustment rates, and a decrease to the gas price adjustment rate, as of July 1, 2015. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary charges that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$167.33 for a typical Rate 310 customer in northern Ontario using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

**Gas Used**

The gas commodity rate increased by 0.4264 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 12.3648 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> based on our forecast of natural gas market prices for the next 12 months.

**Gas Price Adjustment**

The gas price adjustment rate decreased by 0.6098 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -1.1574 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate increased by 1.7545 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.9637 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario and actual costs from prior periods.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption increased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.9351 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.3189 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of July 1, 2015. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 310 customer in northern Ontario using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at July 1, 2015</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Gas Used	12.3648 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$396.54
Gas Price Adjustment	-1.1574 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$567.12
Transportation to Union Gas	5.9298 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.02
Transportation Price Adjustment	0.9637 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$11.99
Storage	2.6354 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.02
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.1396 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 9,000 m <sup>3</sup>	5.8247 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 20,000 m <sup>3</sup>	5.1039 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 70,000 m <sup>3</sup>	4.6211 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 100,000 m <sup>3</sup>	2.7920 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.3189 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$70.00	\$0.00
<b>Total Annual Impact</b>		<b>-\$167.33</b>

## **Important Information About Your Rates**

**July 2015**

**Rate 310 – Northern Ontario**

**Energy Marketer Customer**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' transportation price adjustment, delivery and delivery price adjustment rates as of July 1, 2015. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary charges that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill increase will be \$3.25 for a typical Rate 310 customer in northern Ontario using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

### **Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate increased by 1.7545 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.9637 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario and actual costs from prior periods.

### **Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption increased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

### **Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.9351 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.3189 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of July 1, 2015. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 310 customer in northern Ontario using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at July 1, 2015</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Transportation to Union Gas *	5.9298 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.02
Transportation Price Adjustment	0.9637 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$11.99
Storage	2.6354 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.02
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.1396 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 9,000 m <sup>3</sup>	5.8247 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 20,000 m <sup>3</sup>	5.1039 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$15.28
Next 70,000 m <sup>3</sup>	4.6211 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 100,000 m <sup>3</sup>	2.7920 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.3189 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$70.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>\$3.25</b>

\* Depending on the terms of your retail energy marketer contract, you may or may not be affected by Union Gas' changes to transportation rates. Please contact your retail energy marketer directly at the phone number that appears on your bill if you have questions.

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**July 2015**  
**Rate 610 – Eastern Ontario**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' gas commodity, transportation price adjustment, delivery and delivery price adjustment rates, and a decrease to the gas price adjustment rate, as of July 1, 2015. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary charges that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$176.87 for a typical Rate 610 customer in eastern Ontario using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

**Gas Used**

The gas commodity rate increased by 0.4299 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 12.4663 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> based on our forecast of natural gas market prices for the next 12 months.

**Gas Price Adjustment**

The gas price adjustment rate decreased by 0.6098 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -1.1574 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate increased by 1.7545 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.9637 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario and actual costs from prior periods.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption increased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.9351 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.3189 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of July 1, 2015. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 610 customer in eastern Ontario using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at July 1, 2015</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Gas Used	12.4663 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$399.82
Gas Price Adjustment	-1.1574 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$567.14
Transportation to Union Gas	7.1516 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.01
Transportation Price Adjustment	0.9637 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$11.99
Storage	3.1237 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.01
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.1396 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 9,000 m <sup>3</sup>	5.8247 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 20,000 m <sup>3</sup>	5.1039 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 70,000 m <sup>3</sup>	4.6211 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 100,000 m <sup>3</sup>	2.7920 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.3189 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$70.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$176.87</b>

## **Important Information About Your Rates**

**July 2015**

**Rate 610 – Eastern Ontario**

**Energy Marketer Customer**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' transportation price adjustment, delivery and delivery price adjustment rates as of July 1, 2015. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary charges that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$9.55 for a typical Rate 610 customer in eastern Ontario using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

### **Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate increased by 1.7545 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.9637 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario and actual costs from prior periods.

### **Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption increased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

### **Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.9351 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.3189 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of July 1, 2015. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 610 customer in eastern Ontario using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at July 1, 2015</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Transportation to Union Gas *	7.1516 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.01
Transportation Price Adjustment	0.9637 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$11.99
Storage	3.1237 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.01
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.1396 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 9,000 m <sup>3</sup>	5.8247 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 20,000 m <sup>3</sup>	5.1039 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$2.44
Next 70,000 m <sup>3</sup>	4.6211 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 100,000 m <sup>3</sup>	2.7920 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.3189 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$70.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$9.55</b>

\* Depending on the terms of your retail energy marketer contract, you may or may not be affected by Union Gas' changes to transportation rates. Please contact your retail energy marketer directly at the phone number that appears on your bill if you have questions.

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**July 2015**  
**Rate M1 – Southern Ontario**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' gas commodity, transportation, delivery and delivery price adjustment rates, and a decrease to the gas price adjustment rate, as of July 1, 2015. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary charges that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill increase will be \$5.43 for a typical Rate M1 customer in southern Ontario using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

**Gas Used**

The gas commodity rate increased by 0.4295 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 12.4560 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> based on our forecast of natural gas market prices for the next 12 months.

**Gas Price Adjustment**

The gas price adjustment rate decreased by 0.3984 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -1.2884 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate increased by 0.2699 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 3.7895 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption increased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.0615 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.2968 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of July 1, 2015. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate M1 customer in southern Ontario using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at July 1, 2015</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Gas Used	12.4560 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$9.46
Gas Price Adjustment	-1.2884 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$10.13
Transportation to Union Gas	3.7895 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$5.92
Storage	0.7416 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 100 m <sup>3</sup>	3.8992 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.18
Next 150 m <sup>3</sup>	3.7021 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All over 250 m <sup>3</sup>	3.1930 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.2968 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$21.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>\$5.43</b>

## Important Information About Your Rates

July 2015

Rate M1 – Southern Ontario

Energy Marketer Customer

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' delivery and delivery price adjustment rates as of July 1, 2015. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary charges that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill increase will be \$0.18 for a typical Rate M1 customer in southern Ontario using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

### Delivery

The delivery rates that vary with consumption increased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

### Delivery Price Adjustment

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.0615 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.2968 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

### New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of July 1, 2015. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate M1 customer in southern Ontario using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

CHARGES	RATES at July 1, 2015	ANNUAL increase or decrease
Storage	0.7416 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 100 m <sup>3</sup>	3.8992 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.18
Next 150 m <sup>3</sup>	3.7021 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All over 250 m <sup>3</sup>	3.1930 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.2968 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$21.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>\$0.18</b>

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**July 2015**  
**Rate M2 – Southern Ontario**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' gas commodity, transportation, delivery and delivery price adjustment rates, and a decrease to the gas price adjustment rate, as of July 1, 2015. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary charges that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill increase will be \$178.82 for a typical Rate M2 customer in southern Ontario using 73,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

**Gas Used**

The gas commodity rate increased by 0.4295 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 12.4560 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> based on our forecast of natural gas market prices for the next 12 months.

**Gas Price Adjustment**

The gas price adjustment rate decreased by 0.3984 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -1.2884 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate increased by 0.2699 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 3.7895 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption increased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 1.2371 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.3859 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of July 1, 2015. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate M2 customer in southern Ontario using 73,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at July 1, 2015</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Gas Used	12.4560 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$313.52
Gas Price Adjustment	-1.2884 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$336.32
Transportation to Union Gas	3.7895 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$197.03
Storage	0.6428 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	3.6128 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 6,000 m <sup>3</sup>	3.5459 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$4.59
Next 13,000 m <sup>4</sup>	3.3567 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All over 20,000 m <sup>3</sup>	3.1167 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.3859 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$70.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>\$178.82</b>

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**July 2015**  
**Rate M2 – Southern Ontario**  
**Energy Marketer Customer**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' delivery and delivery price adjustment rates as of July 1, 2015. The enclosed bill uses the new rates which incorporate applicable temporary charges that do not affect the annual impacts on the back of this notice.

The total annual bill increase will be \$4.59 for a typical Rate M2 customer in southern Ontario using 73,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption increased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 1.2371 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.3859 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**New Rates**

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of July 1, 2015. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate M2 customer in southern Ontario using 73,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

CHARGES	RATES at July 1, 2015	ANNUAL increase or decrease
Storage	0.6428 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	3.6128 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 6,000 m <sup>3</sup>	3.5459 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$4.59
Next 13,000 m <sup>4</sup>	3.3567 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All over 20,000 m <sup>3</sup>	3.1167 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.3859 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$70.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>\$4.59</b>

# AN IMPORTANT NOTICE ABOUT YOUR GAS RATES

July 2015

The Ontario Energy Board (OEB) approved changes to the rates Union Gas charges customers effective July 1, 2015. Your new rates are shown on the accompanying **Rate 20** schedule. Changes in the rates are detailed in the attached appendix. The enclosed bill uses the new approved rates.

## **Delivery**

Approved delivery commodity rates also reflect changes in the costs for compressor fuel, unaccounted for gas, and carrying costs of gas in inventory due to changes in the cost of gas. As a result of this change, approved July 1, 2015 delivery commodity rates include an increase of 0.0019 cents/m<sup>3</sup>. Individual customer impacts will vary based on usage.

## **One-Time Adjustment**

With the July QRAM, the OEB has also approved a one-time adjustment related to 2013 DSM-related deferral balances. To calculate your specific DSM adjustment, a unit charge of 0.1035 cents/m<sup>3</sup> will be applied to your actual 2013 consumption. The one-time adjustment will appear on your July 2015 bill.

## **Transportation**

Changes in the gas transportation rate, **if applicable to your service**, reflect the changes in the costs to provide transportation service effective July 1, 2015.

## **Gas Supply Charges**

New rates, **if applicable to your service**, reflect changes in Union Gas' forecast cost to purchase natural gas for the next 12 months. In addition, there are changes due to the difference between the projected costs that Union Gas expects to pay and the amounts that Union Gas expects to recover through rates over the next 12 months. The changes by zone are detailed in the attached appendix.

Adjusting your gas rate in this way ensures that you are billed at a rate that more closely reflects the market price of natural gas and avoids large out-of-period adjustments. Union Gas does not earn income on the sale of the natural gas commodity. The price we pay for the gas commodity is passed on directly to customers with no profit included.

We appreciate and thank you for your business. If you have any questions about the rate changes, please call your account representative. Our staff will be pleased to answer your questions.

Rate 20 + Appendix A (Rate 20)  
[Rate schedule attached]

# AN IMPORTANT NOTICE ABOUT YOUR GAS RATES

July 2015

The Ontario Energy Board (OEB) approved changes to the rates Union Gas charges customers effective July 1, 2015. Your new rates are shown on the accompanying **Rate 25** schedule. Changes in the rate levels are detailed in the attached appendix. The enclosed bill uses the new approved rates.

Individual customer impacts will vary based on usage.

We appreciate and thank you for your business. If you have any questions about the rate change, please call your Account Representative. Our staff will be pleased to answer your questions.

Rate 25 + Appendix A + Appendix C (Rate 25)  
[Rate schedule attached]

# AN IMPORTANT NOTICE ABOUT YOUR GAS RATES

July 2015

The Ontario Energy Board (OEB) approved changes to the rates Union Gas charges customers effective July 1, 2015. Your new rates are shown on the accompanying **Rate 100** schedule. Changes in the rates are detailed in the attached appendix. The enclosed bill uses the new approved rates.

## **One-Time Adjustment**

With the July QRAM, the OEB has also approved a one-time adjustment related to 2013 DSM-related deferral balances. To calculate your specific DSM adjustment, a unit charge of 0.0047 cents/m<sup>3</sup> will be applied to your actual 2013 consumption. The one-time adjustment will appear on your July 2015 bill.

## **Transportation**

Changes in the gas transportation rate, **if applicable to your service**, reflect the changes in the costs to provide transportation service effective July 1, 2015.

## **Gas Supply Charges**

New rates, **if applicable to your service**, reflect changes in Union Gas' forecast cost to purchase natural gas for the next 12 months. In addition, there are changes due to the difference between the projected costs that Union Gas expects to pay and the amounts that Union Gas expects to recover through rates over the next 12 months. The changes by zone are detailed on the attached appendix.

Adjusting your gas rate in this way ensures that you are billed at a rate that more closely reflects the market price of natural gas and avoids large out-of-period adjustments. Union Gas does not earn income on the sale of the natural gas commodity. The price we pay for the gas commodity is passed on directly to customers with no profit included.

We appreciate and thank you for your business. If you have any questions about the rate change, please call your Account Representative. Our staff will be pleased to answer your questions.

Rate 100 + Appendix A (Rate 100)  
[Rate schedule attached]

# AN IMPORTANT NOTICE ABOUT YOUR GAS RATES

July 2015

The Ontario Energy Board (OEB) approved changes to the rates Union Gas charges customers effective July 1, 2015. Your new rates are shown on the accompanying **Rate M4** schedule. Changes in the rates are detailed in the attached appendix. The enclosed bill uses the new approved rates.

## **Delivery**

Approved delivery commodity rates also reflect changes in the costs for compressor fuel, unaccounted for gas, and carrying costs of gas in inventory due to changes in the cost of gas. As a result of this change, approved July 1, 2015 delivery commodity rates include an increase of 0.0060 cents/m<sup>3</sup>. Individual customer impacts will vary based on usage.

## **One-Time Adjustment**

With the July QRAM, the OEB has also approved a one-time adjustment related to 2013 DSM-related deferral balances. To calculate your specific DSM adjustment, a unit charge of 0.3952 cents/m<sup>3</sup> will be applied to your actual 2013 consumption. The one-time adjustment will appear on your July 2015 bill.

## **Transportation**

The cost to transport natural gas to Ontario, **if applicable to your service**, has changed, resulting in an increase in the transportation rate by 0.2699 cents/m<sup>3</sup> to 3.7895 cents/m<sup>3</sup>.

## **Gas Supply**

The gas commodity charge, **if applicable to your service**, has increased by 0.4295 cents/m<sup>3</sup> to 12.4560 cents/m<sup>3</sup>. This change reflects the increase in Union Gas' forecast cost to purchase natural gas for the next 12 months.

In addition, there is a decrease of 0.3984 cents/m<sup>3</sup> related to the difference between the projected cost of natural gas that Union Gas expects to pay and the amounts that Union Gas expects to recover through its current gas commodity rate over the next 12 months. You will see the new rate on the "**Gas Price Adjustment**" line on your bill.

Adjusting your gas rate in this way ensures that you are billed at a rate that more closely reflects the market price of natural gas and avoids large out-of-period adjustments.

Union Gas does not earn income on the sale of the natural gas commodity. The price we pay for the gas commodity is passed on directly to customers with no profit included.

We appreciate and thank you for your business. If you have any questions about the rate change, please call your Account Representative. Our staff will be pleased to answer your questions.

Rate M4 + Appendix A (Rate M4)  
[Rate schedule attached]

# AN IMPORTANT NOTICE ABOUT YOUR GAS RATES

July 2015

The Ontario Energy Board (OEB) approved changes to the rates Union Gas charges customers effective July 1, 2015. Your new rates are shown on the accompanying **Rate M5A** schedule. Changes in the rates are detailed in the attached appendix. The enclosed bill uses the new approved rates.

## Delivery

Approved delivery commodity rates also reflect changes in the costs for compressor fuel, unaccounted for gas, and carrying costs of gas in inventory due to changes in the cost of gas. As a result of this change, approved July 1, 2015 delivery commodity rates include an increase of 0.0057 cents/m<sup>3</sup>. Individual customer impacts will vary based on usage.

## One-Time Adjustment

With the July QRAM, the OEB has also approved a one-time adjustment related to 2013 DSM-related deferral balances. To calculate your specific DSM adjustment, a unit charge of 0.2553 cents/m<sup>3</sup> will be applied to your actual 2013 consumption. The one-time adjustment will appear on your July 2015 bill.

## Transportation

The cost to transport natural gas to Ontario, **if applicable to your service**, has changed, resulting in an increase in the transportation rate by 0.2699 cents/m<sup>3</sup> to 3.7895 cents/m<sup>3</sup>.

## Gas Supply

The gas commodity charge, **if applicable to your service** has increased by 0.4295 cents/m<sup>3</sup> to 12.4560 cents/m<sup>3</sup>. This change reflects the increase in Union Gas' forecast cost to purchase natural gas for the next 12 months.

In addition, there is a decrease of 0.3984 cents/m<sup>3</sup> related to the difference between the projected cost of natural gas that Union Gas expects to pay and the amounts that Union Gas expects to recover through its current gas commodity rate over the next 12 months. You will see the new rate on the "**Gas Price Adjustment**" line on your bill.

Adjusting your gas rate in this way ensures that you are billed at a rate that more closely reflects the market price of natural gas and avoids large out-of-period adjustments.

Union Gas does not earn income on the sale of the natural gas commodity. The price we pay for the gas commodity is passed on directly to customers with no profit included.

We appreciate and thank you for your business. If you have any questions about the rate change, please call your Account Representative. Our staff will be pleased to answer your questions.

Rate M5A + Appendix A + Appendix C (Rate M5A)  
[Rate schedule attached]

# AN IMPORTANT NOTICE ABOUT YOUR GAS RATES

July 2015

The Ontario Energy Board (OEB) approved changes to the rates Union Gas charges customers effective July 1, 2015. Your new rates are shown on the accompanying **Rate M7** schedule. Changes in the rates are detailed in the attached appendix. The enclosed bill uses the new approved rates.

## Delivery

Approved delivery commodity rates also reflect changes in the costs for compressor fuel, unaccounted for gas, and carrying costs of gas in inventory due to changes in the cost of gas. As a result of this change, approved July 1, 2015 delivery commodity rates include an increase of 0.0061 cents/m<sup>3</sup>. Individual customer impacts will vary based on usage.

## One-Time Adjustment

With the July QRAM, the OEB has also approved a one-time adjustment related to 2013 DSM-related deferral balances. To calculate your specific DSM adjustment, a unit credit of 0.1692 cents/m<sup>3</sup> will be applied to your actual 2013 consumption. The one-time adjustment will appear on your July 2015 bill.

## Transportation

The cost to transport natural gas to Ontario, **if applicable to your service**, has changed, resulting in an increase in the transportation rate by 0.2699 cents/m<sup>3</sup> to 3.7895 cents/m<sup>3</sup>.

## Gas Supply

The gas commodity charge, **if applicable to your service**, has increased by 0.4295 cents/m<sup>3</sup> to 12.4560 cents/m<sup>3</sup>. This change reflects the increase in Union Gas' forecast cost to purchase natural gas for the next 12 months.

In addition, there is a decrease of 0.3984 cents/m<sup>3</sup> related to the difference between the projected cost of natural gas that Union Gas expects to pay and the amounts that Union Gas expects to recover through its current gas commodity rate over the next 12 months. You will see the new rate on the "**Gas Price Adjustment**" line on your bill.

Adjusting your gas rate in this way ensures that you are billed at a rate that more closely reflects the market price of natural gas and avoids large out-of-period adjustments.

Union Gas does not earn income on the sale of the natural gas commodity. The price we pay for the gas commodity is passed on directly to customers with no profit included.

We appreciate and thank you for your business. If you have any questions about the rate change, please call your Account Representative. Our staff will be pleased to answer your questions.

Rate M7 + Appendix A + Appendix C (Rate M7)  
[Rate schedule attached]

# AN IMPORTANT NOTICE ABOUT YOUR GAS RATES

July 2015

The Ontario Energy Board (OEB) approved changes to the rates Union Gas charges customers effective July 1, 2015. Your new rates are shown on the accompanying **Rate M9** schedule. Changes in the rates are detailed in the attached appendix. The enclosed bill uses the new approved rates.

## **Delivery**

Approved delivery commodity rates also reflect changes in the costs for compressor fuel, unaccounted for gas, and carrying costs of gas in inventory due to changes in the cost of gas. As a result of this change, approved July 1, 2015 delivery commodity rates include an increase of 0.0061 cents/m<sup>3</sup>. Individual customer impacts will vary based on usage.

## **Transportation**

The cost to transport natural gas to Ontario, **if applicable to your service**, has changed, resulting in an increase in the transportation rate by 0.2699 cents/m<sup>3</sup> to 3.7895 cents/m<sup>3</sup>.

## **Gas Supply**

The gas commodity charge, **if applicable to your service**, has increased by 0.4295 cents/m<sup>3</sup> to 12.4560 cents/m<sup>3</sup>. This change reflects the increase in Union Gas' forecast cost to purchase natural gas for the next 12 months.

In addition, there a decrease of 0.3984 cents/m<sup>3</sup> related to the difference between the projected cost of natural gas that Union Gas expects to pay and the amounts that Union Gas expects to recover through its current gas commodity rate over the next 12 months. You will see the new rate on the "**Gas Price Adjustment**" line on your bill.

Adjusting your gas rate in this way ensures that you are billed at a rate that more closely reflects the market price of natural gas and avoids large out-of-period adjustments.

Union Gas does not earn income on the sale of the natural gas commodity. The price we pay for the gas commodity is passed on directly to customers with no profit included.

We appreciate and thank you for your business. If you have any questions about the rate change, please call your Account Representative. Our staff will be pleased to answer your questions.

Rate M9 + Appendix A (Rate M9)  
[Rate schedule attached]

# AN IMPORTANT NOTICE ABOUT YOUR GAS RATES

July 2015

The Ontario Energy Board (OEB) approved changes to the rates Union Gas charges customers effective July 1, 2015. Your new rates are shown on the accompanying **Rate M10** schedule. Changes in the rates are detailed in the attached appendix. The enclosed bill uses the new approved rates.

## **Delivery**

Approved delivery commodity rates also reflect changes in the costs for compressor fuel, unaccounted for gas, and carrying costs of gas in inventory due to changes in the cost of gas. As a result of this change, approved July 1, 2015 delivery commodity rates include an increase of 0.0086 cents/m<sup>3</sup>. Individual customer impacts will vary based on usage.

## **Transportation**

The cost to transport natural gas to Ontario, **if applicable to your service**, has changed, resulting in an increase in the transportation rate by 0.2699 cents/m<sup>3</sup> to 3.7895 cents/m<sup>3</sup>.

## **Gas Supply**

The gas commodity charge, **if applicable to your service**, has increased by 0.4295 cents/m<sup>3</sup> to 12.4560 cents/m<sup>3</sup>. This change reflects the increase in Union Gas' forecast cost to purchase natural gas for the next 12 months.

In addition, there is a decrease of 0.3984 cents/m<sup>3</sup> related to the difference between the projected cost of natural gas that Union Gas expects to pay and the amounts that Union Gas expects to recover through its current gas commodity rate over the next 12 months. You will see the new rate on the "**Gas Price Adjustment**" line on your bill.

Adjusting your gas rate in this way ensures that you are billed at a rate that more closely reflects the market price of natural gas and avoids large out-of-period adjustments.

Union Gas does not earn income on the sale of the natural gas commodity. The price we pay for the gas commodity is passed on directly to customers with no profit included.

We appreciate and thank you for your business. If you have any questions about the rate change, please call your Account Representative. Our staff will be pleased to answer your questions.

Rate M10 + Appendix A (Rate M10)  
[Rate schedule attached]

## AN IMPORTANT NOTICE ABOUT YOUR GAS RATES

July 2015

The Ontario Energy Board (OEB) has approved changes to the rates Union Gas charges its customers. New rates for **Rate R1** will be applied to bills effective July 1, 2015. Your new rates are shown on the accompanying rate schedule. Changes to supplemental service rates reflect changes in gas supply costs effective July 1, 2015.

We appreciate and thank you for your business. If you have any questions about the rate change, please call your Account Representative. Our staff will be pleased to answer your questions.

Rate R1  
[Rate schedule attached]

# AN IMPORTANT NOTICE ABOUT YOUR GAS RATES

July 2015

The Ontario Energy Board (OEB) approved changes to the rates Union Gas charges customers effective July 1, 2015. Your new rates are shown on the accompanying **Rate T1** schedule. Changes in the rates are detailed in the attached appendix. Changes to supplemental service rates reflect changes in gas supply costs effective July 1, 2015. The enclosed bill uses the new approved rates.

## **One-Time Adjustment**

With the July QRAM, the OEB has also approved a one-time adjustment related to 2013 DSM-related deferral balances. To calculate your specific DSM adjustment, a unit charge of 0.1167 cents/m<sup>3</sup> will be applied to your actual 2013 consumption. The one-time adjustment will appear on your July 2015 bill.

## **Storage and Transportation**

Union's storage and transportation rates also reflect changes in costs for compressor fuel and unaccounted for gas due to changes in the cost of gas. In addition, where Union provides storage deliverability inventory, there is a change to the carrying cost of gas in inventory due to the changes in the cost of gas. These changes will only impact customers who elect the Union supplied fuel option. Individual customer impacts will vary based on usage.

We appreciate and thank you for your business. If you have any questions about the rate change, please call your Account Representative. Our staff will be pleased to answer your questions.

Rate T1 + Appendix A + Appendix C (Rate T1)  
[Rate schedule attached]

# AN IMPORTANT NOTICE ABOUT YOUR GAS RATES

July 2015

The Ontario Energy Board (OEB) approved changes to the rates Union Gas charges customers effective July 1, 2015. Your new rates are shown on the accompanying **Rate T2** schedule. Changes in the rates are detailed in the attached appendix. Changes to supplemental service rates reflect changes in gas supply costs effective July 1, 2015. The enclosed bill uses the new approved rates.

## **One-Time Adjustment**

With the July QRAM, the OEB has also approved a one-time adjustment related to 2013 DSM-related deferral balances. To calculate your specific DSM adjustment, a unit charge of 0.0181 cents/m<sup>3</sup> will be applied to your actual 2013 consumption. The one-time adjustment will appear on your July 2015 bill.

## **Storage and Transportation**

Union's storage and transportation rates also reflect changes in costs for compressor fuel and unaccounted for gas due to changes in the cost of gas. In addition, where Union provides storage deliverability inventory, there is a change to the carrying cost of gas in inventory due to the changes in the cost of gas. These changes will only impact customers who elect the Union supplied fuel option. Individual customer impacts will vary based on usage.

We appreciate and thank you for your business. If you have any questions about the rate change, please call your Account Representative. Our staff will be pleased to answer your questions.

Rate T2 + Appendix A + Appendix C (Rate T2)  
[Rate schedule attached]

# AN IMPORTANT NOTICE ABOUT YOUR GAS RATES

July 2015

The Ontario Energy Board (OEB) approved changes to the rates Union Gas charges customers effective July 1, 2015. Your new rates are shown on the accompanying **Rate T3** schedule. Changes in the rates are detailed in the attached appendix. Changes to supplemental service rates reflect changes in gas supply costs effective July 1, 2015. The enclosed bill uses the new approved rates.

## **Storage and Transportation**

Union's storage and transportation rates also reflect changes in costs for compressor fuel and unaccounted for gas due to changes in the cost of gas. In addition, where Union provides storage deliverability inventory, there is a change to the carrying cost of gas in inventory due to the changes in the cost of gas. These changes will only impact customers who elect the Union supplied fuel option. Individual customer impacts will vary based on usage.

We appreciate and thank you for your business. If you have any questions about the rate change, please call your Account Representative. Our staff will be pleased to answer your questions.

Rate T3 + Appendix A (Rate T3)  
[Rate schedule attached]

# AN IMPORTANT NOTICE ABOUT YOUR GAS RATES

July 2015

The Ontario Energy Board (OEB) approved changes to the rates Union Gas charges customers effective July 1, 2015. Your new rates are shown on the accompanying **Rate M12** schedule. Changes in the rates are detailed in the attached appendix. The enclosed bill uses the new approved rates.

## **Commodity Charges**

Union's M12 commodity transportation rates reflect changes in costs for compressor fuel and unaccounted for gas due to changes in the cost of gas. The change will only impact the commodity charge paid by Shippers who elect the Union supplied fuel option.

We appreciate and thank you for your business. If you have any questions about the rate changes please call your Account Representative. Our staff will be pleased to answer your questions.

Attachments: Rate M12 Rate Schedule and Appendix A

# AN IMPORTANT NOTICE ABOUT YOUR GAS RATES

July 2015

The Ontario Energy Board (OEB) approved changes to the rates Union Gas charges customers effective July 1, 2015. Your new rates are shown on the accompanying **Rate M13** schedule. Changes in the rates are detailed in the attached appendix. The enclosed bill uses the new approved rates.

## **Commodity Charges**

Union's M13 commodity transportation rates reflect changes in costs for compressor fuel and unaccounted for gas due to changes in the cost of gas. The change will only impact the commodity charge paid by Shippers who elect the Union supplied fuel option.

We appreciate and thank you for your business. If you have any questions about the rate changes please call your Account Representative. Our staff will be pleased to answer your questions.

Attachments: Rate M13 Rate Schedule and Appendix A

# AN IMPORTANT NOTICE ABOUT YOUR GAS RATES

July 2015

The Ontario Energy Board (OEB) approved changes to the rates Union Gas charges customers effective July 1, 2015. Your new rates are shown on the accompanying **Rate M16** schedule. Changes in the rates are detailed in the attached appendix. The enclosed bill uses the new approved rates.

## **Commodity Charges**

Union's M16 commodity transportation rates reflect changes in costs for compressor fuel and unaccounted for gas due to changes in the cost of gas. The change will only impact the commodity charge paid by Shippers who elect the Union supplied fuel option.

We appreciate and thank you for your business. If you have any questions about the rate changes please call your Account Representative. Our staff will be pleased to answer your questions.

Attachments: Rate M16 Rate Schedule and Appendix A

# AN IMPORTANT NOTICE ABOUT YOUR GAS RATES

July 2015

The Ontario Energy Board (OEB) approved changes to the rates Union Gas charges customers effective July 1, 2015. Your new rates are shown on the accompanying **Rate C1** schedule. Changes in the rates are detailed in the attached appendix. The enclosed bill uses the new approved rates.

## **Commodity Charges**

Union's C1 commodity transportation rates reflect changes in costs for compressor fuel and unaccounted for gas due to changes in the cost of gas. The change will only impact the commodity charge paid by Shippers who elect the Union supplied fuel option.

We appreciate and thank you for your business. If you have any questions about the rate changes please call your Account Representative. Our staff will be pleased to answer your questions.

Attachments: Rate C1 Rate Schedule and Appendix A